
   05/30/07 

 146   SB2007 

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: 
 
Senate Bill No. 2007 - Funding Summary 
 

 
Executive 

Budget  

Final 
Legislative 

Action  

Comparison 
To Executive 

Budget 
Labor Commissioner      

Salaries and wages $1,242,611 $1,242,611
Operating expenses 309,230 309,230

      
Total all funds $1,551,841 $1,551,841 $0
Less estimated income 401,698 401,698 0
General fund $1,150,143 $1,150,143 $0

      
FTE 11.00 11.00  0.00

      
Bill Total      

Total all funds $1,551,841 $1,551,841 $0
Less estimated income 401,698 401,698 0
General fund $1,150,143 $1,150,143 $0

      
FTE 11.00 11.00  0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Senate Bill No. 2007 - Labor Commissioner - Senate Action 
 
The Senate did not change the executive budget recommendation for the Labor Commissioner. 
 
Senate Bill No. 2007 - Labor Commissioner - House Action 
 
The House amended the bill to provide a $2,920 general fund appropriation contingent upon the passage of Senate Bill No. 2121.  Due 
to the defeat of Senate Bill No. 2121, the contingent appropriation is not reflected. 
 
Senate Bill No. 2007 - Labor Commissioner - Senate Action 
 
The Senate concurred with the House amendments. 
 
 
 




